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Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the schemes being implemented in schools and colleges to promote computer education;
(b) whether State Governments had sought more funds for this purpose;
(c) if so, the details thereof; and
(d) the details of the funds allocated/ released and utilized during the last three years and the current year for the above purpose,
State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)

(a) Information and Communication Technology (ICT) in Schools component of the Rashtriya Madhyamik Shiksha Abhiyan (RMSA)
Scheme provides for financial assistance to States/UTs to promote computer enabled learning in Government and Government aided Secondary and Higher Secondary Schools. Rs. 6.4 lakh as non-recurring grant per school and Rs. 2.7 lakh as recurring grant per year per school is provided for implementation of ICT component of converged RMSA Scheme. The recurring grant is provided for five years from the year of sanction. Further, to promote e-learning in schools under Computer Aided Learning (CAL) component of Sarva Shiksha Abhiyan (SSA), the States have been provided grant to help promote science and Mathematics learning in upper primary schools. Through this component hardware, software, training, maintenance and resource support are provided.

National Mission on Education through Information and Communication Technology (NMEICT) provides for broadband connection to the colleges and e-content development for UG courses.

(b) and (c) The viable proposals for financial support received from the States complying with the physical and financial norms are considered for release of funds under the schemes.

(d) Details of the fund allocated, released and utilized during the last three years and details of funds allocated and released during the current year for the implementation of the ICT in Schools component of converged RMSA scheme is Annexed.
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